Anderson, Yuri

From: Alisa Smith

Sent: Friday, January 19, 2024 3:39 PM

To: Anderson, Yuri

Subject: RE: Commission on the status of women

[CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the County. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.]

Yes, I'm good with that, Than you!

-Alisa

Alisa Smith (she/her/hers) Philanthropic Services Officer, Community Foundation for Monterey County

Apply by 3/15/24 for 2024 Scholarships

From: Anderson, Yuri

Sent: Friday, January 19, 2024 2:43 PM

To: Alisa Smith

Subject: RE: Commission on the status of women

Thanks for the quick response. The terms are actually 3-years, but yours has been shorter since you were willing an unscheduled vacancy. If you're good with another 3-years, I'll go ahead and get the reappointment process started.

Yuri



Yuri C. Anderson (she/her) **Chief of Staff** The Office of Supervisor Wendy Root Askew County of Monterey District 4

From: Alisa Smith

Sent: Friday, January 19, 2024 11:35 AM

To: Anderson, Yuri

Subject: RE: Commission on the status of women

[CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the County. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.]

Thank you for reaching out, Yuri,

How long are the terms? 2 years? I'd like to continue the work I am doing with the commission if possible 😊



Alisa Smith (she/her/hers)
Philanthropic Services Officer, Community Foundation for Monterey
County

Apply by 3/15/24 for 2024 Scholarships

From: Anderson, Yuri

Sent: Friday, January 19, 2024 10:51 AM

To: Alisa Smith

Subject: Commission on the status of women

Alisa,

Just checking in to see if you had reached a decision on whether you wanted to continue on the Commission on the Status of Women or complete your term and then step away. It looks like Feb 1 would be your end date. We would love for you to continue but will support whatever decision you make.

I hope this email found you well.

Best, Yuri

Yuri C. Anderson (she/her)
Chief of Staff
The Office of Supervisor Wendy Root Askew
County of Monterey District 4

Phone 831-883-7576
Web www.wendyrootaskew.com
Email AndersonY@co.monterey.ca.us
2616 1 st Avenue, Marina, CA 93933

